900268068 10/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Color Wheel Acquisition Corp.		10/10/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Color Wheel Paints & Coatings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2814 Silver Star Road	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2254744	COLOR WHEEL PAINTS & COATINGS
Registration Number:	2522900	GULF STREAM
Registration Number:	2258500	ОРТІМА

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900268068

Fax Number: 2165154400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

ī

via US Mail.

Phone: 2165662432

Email: legal_ip@sherwin.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. McDonald, Reg. No. 29,193 Address Line 1: 101 W. Prospect Avenue, Legal Dept. Address Line 2: c/o The Sherwin-Williams Company Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1075

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. McDonald, Reg. No. 29,193
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMEX USA ACQUISITION

REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0897

Signature:	/rmcd/
Date:	10/04/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=10oct2006-color wheel acquisition corp name change to color wheel paints & coatings inc#page1.tif source=10oct2006-color wheel acquisition corp name change to color wheel paints & coatings inc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0898

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COLOR WHEEL ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COLOR WHEEL ACQUISITION CORP." TO "COLOR WHEEL PAINTS & COATINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 9:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

4149559 8100 071226479



Warnet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6162583

DATE: 11-15-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0899 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:54 AM 10/10/2006
FILED 09:23 AM 10/10/2006
V 060926136 - 4149559 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION of COLOR WHEEL ACQUISITION CORP.

First: That the Board of Directors of Color Wheel Acquisition Corp. adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and authorizing the solicitation of consent of the proposed amendment from the sole stockholder. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

Resolved, that the Certificate of incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "!" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Color Wheel Paints & Coatings, Inc.

Second: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of its Board of Directors, the sole stockholder approved the adoption of the amendment by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of State of Delaware.

COLOR WHERLAGQUISITION CORP.

Name: Daniel Colburer Title: Vice President

MAYING CREEKING

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 10/04/2013